Form 9-331 C (May 1963)	(UNITED STA MENT OF TH SEOLOGICAL SL	Dr TES E INT JRVEY	awer DD ; tesia, N ERIOR		LICATE* tions on de)	Form approved Budget Bureau 5. LEASE DESIGNATION A NM-0630	No. 42-R1425.
APPLICA	TION FOR PE	RMIT TO DRIL	L, DE	EPEN, O	R PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORKb. TYPE OF WELL	DRILL X	DEEPI			PLOUG BAC		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	ME
WELL X	GAS WELL	THER		SINGLE ZONE	MULTIPI ZONE		8. FARM OR LEASE NAM	E
2. NAME OF OPERAT				JAN 2	5 19 83		Federal LDY	
	roluem Corp	oration ^V			<u></u>		9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPE				0. C	, D.		6 10. FIELD AND POOL, OF	WILDCAT
207 S. 4t	h, Artesia,	New Mexico	$ \frac{88}{60} $	2 DIESIA	OFFICE		Eagle Creek	
4. LOCATION OF WE At surface		and 2310' H		ay state requ	, (includes)	X	11. SEC., T., B., M., OR B	LK.
	-	and 2510° r	WL		J.F		AND SURVEY OR AR	EA.
At proposed pro	same				VV. V		Sec. 27-T17	/S-R25E
14. DISTANCE IN M	TILES AND DIRECTION I	FROM NEAREST TOWN O	R POST OF	FICE*			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
Approxima	tely 3 mile	s SW of Art	cesia	, New M	Aexico.		Eddy	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM LOCATION TO N PROPERTY OR L	I PROPOSED* EAREST	990	16	NO. OF ACE	ES IN LEASE	17. NO. 0 TO TH 40	F ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
18. DISTANCE FROM	A PROPOSED LOCATION.			. PROPOSED D		20. ROTAE	Y OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR,	TELL, DRILLING, COMPLE ON THIS LEASE, FT.			1500	l 	Rot	ary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Sh	ow whether DF, RT, G	R, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE WO	RK WILL START*
3532'G	L						ASAP	
23.		PROPOSED	CASING	AND CEME	NTING PROGRA	M		
SIZE OF HOL	E SIZE OF CA	SING WEIGHT	PER FOOT	SET	TING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	T
14 1/2	" 10 3/4	" 30#		appr	. 340'	200 s	x circulated	11
	7"	23#		appr	. 1190'	400 s	sx circulated	
6 1/4	4 1/2	2" 9.5	Ħ		TD	125 s	x	
casing run an	to shut of d set 100' countered, a ction.	f gravel an below the string wi	nd ca Artes 11 be	ving. ian Zon run, j	7" inte ne and i perforat	rmedia f comm ed and	ely 340' of s te casing winercial product stimulated	ill be uction
MUD PF		gel/LCM to						
	SACRIPE DEGROSED DEG	e's will be	to deepen	or plug back	ple	AN 4	1983 Juctive zone and propose	d new productive
zone. If proposa	l is to drill or deepen	directionally, give pe	rtinent d	ata on subsu	face locations a	ng Grasgre	BAB true vertical depti CAL SURVEY	18. Give blowout
preventer program 24.	7 7						M MEXICO	

ـر **- -**.

24.		ROSWELL, NEW A	AEXICO
SIGNED	1 Couron	Regulatory_Coordinato	h l
(This space for	Federal or State office use)	•	No Ch
PERMIT NO.	APPROVED	APPROVAL DATE	
	(ORIG. SGD.) DAVID R. GI		DATE A CG?
AFPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF AP	PROVAL JAN 2 1 1983		Car La Co
ð	JAMES A. GILLHAM DISTRICT SUPERVISOR		N, B, N

W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMI ON WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

- .

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

		All distances must	be from the outer boundarie:	s of the Section.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ferator			Lease		Well No.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION		Federal L	DY	6	
Chit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
F	27	17 South	25 East	Eddy	
Artual Footage Loc	ation of Well:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1650	test from the NO.	rth line a	_{nd} 2310	feet from the West	line
Fround Level Elev.	Producing For	nation	Pool		Dedicated Acreage:
3532	SAN	HNAKES	EAGLE Cre	ek (SA)	40 Acres
	e acreage dedicat	ted to the subject		il or hachure marks on t	he plat below
1. Outline th	e acreage deutea	led to the subject	went by contred pene	I of interface marks of t	ine plat below.
	an one lease is id royalty).	dedicated to the y	vell, outline each and	identify the ownership	thereof (both as to working
		fferent ownership nitization, force-po		ll, have the interests o	f all owners been consoli-
[] Yes	No If an	swer is "yes," typ	e of consolidation		
t£	······································				
		owners and tract de	escriptions which have	e actually been consolic	lated. (Use reverse side of
	[necessary.)	······	· · · · ·	,	······································
					nmunitization, unitization,
	ing, or otherwise)	or until a non-stan	iard unit, eliminating	such interests, has bee	n approved by the Commis-
sion.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
r	1		1		CERTIFICATION
1			, j		
			ł		
			1		certify that the information con-
	1		ł		erein is true and complete to the
	1	0	I	best of r	ny knowledge and belief.
	B -12	65			C
	ł		1	Name	Jourson
				I	
1			1	Position	a11
2	310'	©	1		tory Coordinata-
		1	i	Company	tory Coordinator
	YPC		,		Detroleum Com-
	YPC		1	Date	Petroleum Corp.
	NMO	630	1		
			ł	1/4/83	N.R. R.F.O
	/			1 /.	ANR. REDOL
	1				LEW MEXIC
	1		1	/ fereby	Berry that the vell location
	1		ļ	shown in	this plat was plotted from field
	1			nares a	actual surveys made by me or
1	1			underin	supervision and the same
1	1		Ì	is hus	and cooper and that the same
	1		Ι	knowled	HOFESSIONAL
		+			
1	1				
	l.		I	Date Surve	yed
1			1	De	c. 20, 1982
	1		· I	1 1	Professional Engineer
1	ł		1	and/or Lar	id Surveyor
1	İ		ł	$ \cap$	1 011
			<u> </u>	Wan	K. Ready
	·			Certificate	
330 660 '	90 1320 1650 1986	0 2310 2640 2	000 1500 1000	500 0 NMPE	&LS #5412

TALES PEIKOLEUM CORPORATION	
Federal LDY #6	
1650' FNL and 2310' FWL	
Sec. 27-T17S-R25E	

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Yates Petroleum Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with USGS requirements.

- 1. The geologic surface formation is <u>quaternary alluvium</u>
- 2. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:

TD 1500'	
TD 1500' (San Andres 780)	
·	

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are expected to be encountered:

.

Water: approximately 150-250' 700-950'

Oil or Gas: San Andres 1300'-1450'

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 9-331C and Exhibit B.
- 6. Mud Program: See Form 9-331C.

.

- Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly Cock; pit level indicators and flow sensor equipment; sub with full-opening value on floor, drill pipe connection.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

Samples:	10' samples from under surface	
DST's:	none	-
	none	•
Logging:	GR-Nuetron	· -

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.

10. Anticipated starting date: As soon as possible after approval.





THE FOLLOWING CONSTITUTE MINIMUM BLOWOUT PREVENTER REQUIREMENTS

- 1. All preventers to be hydraulically operated with secondary manual controls installed prior to drilling out from under casing.
- 2. All connections from operating manifolds to preventers to be all steel. Hole or tube a minimum of one inch in diameter.
- 3. The available closing pressure shall be at least 15% in excess of that required with sufficient volume to operate the BOP's.
- 4. All connections to and from preventer to have a pressure rating equivalent to that of the BOP's.
- 5. Hole must be kept filled on trips below intermediate casing.

YATES PETROLEUM CORP. Exhibit C







207 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1331

December 20, 1982

Minerals Management Service Federal Building Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Attention: Mr. George Stewart

Re: Federal LDY #6

Dear Mr. Stewart,

Yates Petroleum Corporation has submitted an application to drill a well on surface owned by J. W. Gissler, P. O. Box 987, Artesia, New Mexico 88210. This well is located in Section 27-T17S-R25E, 1650' FNL and 2310' FWL, Eddy County, New Mexico.

In an on-site visit with Mr. Gissler, it was agreed that we would compensate him monetarily for the surface damages incurred. After drilling has been completed, the pit area will be leveled after it is dry and along with the pad will be left to reseed naturally.

Sincerely, Ma

Cy **Q**owan Regulatory Coordinator YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

CC/dw